

ITEM NO.38

OUT-TODAY  
COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21823/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No.5488/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CAFE ROYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GOVINDARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not  
be evicted from the premises in question upon its  
depositing the sum of Rupees thirty lakhs before  
the Estate Officer within four weeks from today.  
It is directed that in case the said amount is  
deposited, the respondents shall be permitted to  
withdraw the same unconditionally.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master