

REVISED

ITEM NO.MM-10A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21823/2009(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No.
5488/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CAFE ROYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GOVINDARAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 15/09/2010 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis is an application for modification of order dated
19.07.2010 passed in SLP(C)No.21823 of 2009.

The petitioner has relied upon a document marked Annexure-A-3 which has been described as an order passed by the learned Single Judge of High Court on July 22, 2009 amending the figure mentioned in paragraph 5 of order dated 14.07.2009 which was subject matter of challenge in the special leave petition. At the end of the order, the date has been recorded as 22.07.2010 giving an impression that the amendment in the High Court's order was

2

ordered after three days of passing of the order by this Court.

In our view, the application is not only misconceived but a mischievous attempt to mislead the Court.

I.A. is accordingly dismissed with cost of Rs.1,00,000/-.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master