

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21823/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No. 5488/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CAFE ROYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GOVINDARAJAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by M/s. Cafe Royal for  
condonation of 60 days delay in depositing 25% amount  
of Rs.2,11,83,675/- in terms of this Court's order  
dated 19.7.2010 passed in SLP(Civil)No.21823 of 2009.

Having perused the averments contained in the  
application, we accept the prayer made in the  
application and condone the delay subject to the  
condition that the petitioner shall, within a period of  
one month from today, deposit interest of the period of  
delay.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master